RESOLUTION NO. 1727

WHEREAS, the following have conveyed to the City of Albany easements for the purpose of maintenance and/or installation of storm drains, underground or above ground utilities and the City of Albany has in turn conveyed the following:

## Grantor

## Purpose

Percy Heyerly and Mildred Heyerly Maintenance and construction City of Albany Deeded parcel to John Nix, Mr. and Betty Nix

City of Albany

Larry R. Turner, et.al.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and the City Council of the City of Albany, Oregon that it accept the above described easements on behalf of the city of Albany, and in turn, that it convey to John and Betty Nix and Larry R. Turner, et. al., the parcels as outlined in the deeds.

DATED this 27th day of August, 1975.

Nane

ATTEST: City Recorder

